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SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

f
 XRG are non‐Boston University students enrolled in University courses 

Hispanic/Latino

a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS SAT SCORE DATA

National College‐Bound Seniors

a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

Math SAT Mean 721 720 523

Evidence‐Based Reading and Writing SAT Meana 681 681 528

FALL 2020
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CAS
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No.

1 2 2

1,299

‐

a
 Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics
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7.3

89

61
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SSW

e
 GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.
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TOTAL

10,400

4.4

0

Registrants

Percent

97

7,453 12.2

2,607 4.2 168 5.3

12.0

573

37 0.1 1 0.0 33

7,424 12.2

Two or More Races Reported

White 21,010 33.8 979 31.0 19,595

11,894 19.1

20.7 768

3,015 4.8 137

2,659

18.1

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

a Evidence‐Based Reading and Writing (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL |b Boston University's College of Arts & Sciences
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21.0

12.5
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0.0
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5.0147

12,747

0.1
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20.9

4.3 2,590 4.2

Non‐Resident Alien

Missing

386

613

12,897

Composite SAT Mean

572 12,580

269

6.6

3.0

2.9

61

44

100.0

3.5

3.4

3,156

59.4

99

86

84

101

4,002

100.0

407,476

b Faculty counts are based on end‐of‐November 2020 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.
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33,678

American Indian or Alaska Native

100.0

12.9

No. Percent

7,209 11.8

No.

440
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213

16.7

2,146

1,853

213
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% Change

‐3.0

‐1.7

‐41.6

‐3.5

A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES

Percent

3.4

0

3,251 5.2 145 4.6 3,341 5.5

No.

1,096

FALL 2019

Applicants

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

1,799 61.7

20.6

No. Percent

FALL 2020

Applicants Registrants

488

Percent

12.3

7.9

14.3416

Registrants

12.4 230

Percent

9.2

12.6

No.

7,840367

African American or Black

Percent

0

2.5

3.0 1,717

1,717

1,395

2.8

2.8

2.3

1.5

Percent No.

3.5

2.1

62.2 36,241

Registrants Applicants

FALL 2020

2.11,143

3.1

1,812

TOTAL

Total ten states 37,561 61.6

Florida

Pennsylvania

1,670

1,543

60 0.1

1.8

62,244

2.7

TOTAL 24,914

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

TOTAL

New Jersey

Asian

1,216

26,668

7,010

33,678

‐2.3

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS
a

FALL OF:

Texas

Illinois

Maryland

996

Full‐Time

Total

Full‐Time

458

16,530

7,488

3.6

3.5

7,716

4,335

2,177

California

New York

Connecticut

7,537

7.1

12.6

Massachusetts
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Non‐Degree

Graduate

2020

16,222

7,517

‐44.4

‐5.0

7.4

‐5.1

315

Total 2,189

Full‐Time

Total

CFA

CGS

ENG

CELOP

28,061
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1,201
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15,997

‐4.4

10,376

5,556

15,932

10.5

7,645

6,528

35,472

2019

16,730

2,127

2,075
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SAR

Wheelock
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No. of Living 

Alumni, 2020
c
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‐
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‐

22,773

35,385
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‐ BUA

75,456 CAS

School

39
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631

490

10921

Instructional and Research Faculty 2020/2021b
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SPH

1,352
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9,628

1,764

23,404

13,620
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19,526

8,493
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2,733

33,524

SDM

‐‐ ‐

152

1,438

175

No. of Degrees 

Awarded, 2019/2020
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‐

834
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28
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% Change
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Part‐Time

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

NON‐DEGREE

Full‐Time

Total

52.2

2019

301

17,286

10,619

5,026

Part‐Time

‐0.4

‐72.7

‐17.1

220

32

‐

26,668

OTHER

A. ALL‐UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS
a FALL OF:

c Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in more than one school. 
d 
The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.
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7,010

‐
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194

FRESHMAN STATISTICS

‐
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4,107

260
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SAR

STH

XRGf

SDM

Wheelock

SHA

103255

180

1,327

543

2,401

43

2,350

93

20

School

CGS

CFA

ENG

CELOP

COM

Full‐Time

2,623

1

MET

7,689

BUA 51 0 51

CAS 7,819
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Part‐Time

28

1

12 55

2,446

112

End‐of‐Semester I Enrollment, 2020/2021

Total

1,355

544

96

130

FTEd

131

Full‐Time

655

960

1,730

3,637

1,972

2,702

19

231

97

222

3,806

1,822

826

1,146

203

1,047

126

SPH

SSW

Bioinformatics

GRSe

LAW

MED

Questrom

1,741

863

280

1,527

2,759

390

747

935

593

941

1,696

825

100.0 2,914 100.0

32.1 1,008 34.6B. MEDICAL CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS
a

FALL OF:

2019 2020 % Change

TOTAL 62,224 100.0 3,156 100.0 61,007

Graduate 2,867 2,939 2.5

Non‐Degree 51 45 ‐11.2

TOTAL 2,918 2,984 2.3



Pre‐Baccalaureate

Baccalaureate

Master's

CAGSa

Doctorate Professional

Doctorate Research

TOTAL
aCertificate of Advanced Graduate Study

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEESa

B. FULL‐TIME FACULTYa

a Based on end‐of‐November 2020 payroll file.
b Data does not include extramural faculty.
c FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end‐of‐November 2020 payroll.

3,171

Part‐Time

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc TOTAL EXPENSE $2,657,766

$337,650

1,665

FTEc

Facilities Staff

Full‐Time

936

1,900 3 3,516

3,570 1 4,392

766 0

288 3 713

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS
MEDICAL

CAMPUSb OVERSEAS TOTAL

Sponsored Programs 

Professors

Associate Professors

497

422

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2020/2021
2018/2019 2019/2020

15 23

Tuition

Charles River Campus

67 76

4,520 4,551

5,478 5,843

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)

175 Acres

347

491 547

11,287 11,673

Number of Buildings

850

Campus Area

Number of Classrooms

1,772

10,551

Number of Laboratories

Number of Libraries

Print/Electronic Volumes

e‐books

716 633

Clerical/Technical Staff

3,385

THE LIBRARIES
13

3.4 million

1.3 million

Faculty

Full‐Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL
MEDICAL

CAMPUSb
CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

2,292 1,812

627

FACULTY & STAFF 2020/2021

1,143

1 4,156

821

309

1,613FTEc

Administrative Staff

1,503 3

FTEc 4,264

Part‐Time

FTEc

Police 

24

75

1269

3,464

Public Safety Staff

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

Full‐Time 48 48

0

0 35

1

600 0

531

718

69

81

352

799

40

337

83

683

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc

TOTAL

412

2,703

3,115

24

24

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

11

964

11

59

Part‐Time

Security Guards

7,287

Assistant Professors

Instructors/Preceptors

Other

TOTAL

390

1,020

331

3,1713

316

1,503

3387

15

1,665

681

600

Room and Board (Charles River Campus)

Room

Board

676

220 717

$581.1 million

1,376

Total Assets 7.0 billion

0

83

10,990

5,650

3 4,107

4 10,406

6,323 4

59 0 83

48 48

123

1,070

51

770

1,020

377

344

24 35

81

565 640

185 236

9,030

6,706 2,863 4 9,573

Fees

$56,854

36,190

64,884

56,854

57,650

21,888

82,500

1,218

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)

School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)

School of Theology

School of Law

School of Social Work

$43,025

Total

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s omitted)

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/19 As of 6/30/20

Endowment 2.31 billion 2.44 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded

Number of Awards

As of 6/30/19 As of 6/30/20

613.5 million

1,862 1,961

7.2 billion

16,640

$74,712TOTAL ‐ CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

$2,754,007TOTAL EXPENSE AND RESERVES

Logo

Designated Reserves $71,233

Student Aid $502,218

Sales and Services & Other Income

Grant Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery $178,130

$104,123

Tuition

Fees

$97,717

Gifts

Auxiliary Enterprises $327,648

Endowment Distribution & Investment Income

FACT SHEET 2020/2021 page 2

Auxiliary Enterprises $194,279

General Institutional & Administrative $225,421

Academic Plant $135,980

Faculty and Staff Benefits, net of recoveries $84,574

$1,543,006

$135,458

Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency ($10,000)

EXPENSE

INCOME

FY‐2021 Budget

Undesignated Reserves $25,008

Residences ‐ Total Capacity

Libraries $29,950

TOTAL INCOME $2,754,007

Debt Service $91,528

Sponsored Programs $334,900

Educational & Student Support $195,565

Instruction and Research $860,601


